

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6442 OF 2000

SACHIDA NAND LAL @ SACHIDA NAND SHAH  
Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR  
Respondent(s)

Date : 23/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent states that he is appearing for the State of Bihar. He further states that the property in question in

respect of which the present appeal is pending has now become part of the State of Jharkhand. In this view of the matter, in our opinion, it would be appropriate if the Registry issues notices to the State of Jharkhand returnable after eight weeks. Ordered accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master