

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6442 OF 2000

SACHIDA NAND LAL @ SACHIDA NAND SHAH
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF BIHAR
(For rehearing)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On August 1, 2007 we passed the following order:

Yesterday, when the matter was called out, learned counsel for the appellant was present but learned counsel for the respondent-State of Jharkhand was not present. We thought it appropriate to adjourn the matter and, accordingly, it was adjourned to today, i.e., 1st August, 2007. Today in the first session, learned counsel for the appellant was present but nobody appeared on behalf of the respondent-State. Even in the second session, learned counsel for the respondent-State is not present.

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant at length, we reserve the judgment. However, if learned counsel for the respondent-State intends to file written submissions, he may do so within one week from today."

Our attention was thereafter invited to the fact that the
learned counsel for the respondent

:2:

was not appearing for the State of Jharkhand. We, therefore, directed the Registry to place the matter before the Court. Today we are told that the counsel is appearing for the State of Jharkhand.

Hence, the matter will be placed for hearing.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master