

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6442 OF 2000

SACHIDA NAND LAL @ SACHIDA NAND SHAH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR (NOW JHARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Sr.Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the respondent, the Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master